
State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report

FILER ID:  NC2014000024
CFC FORM CCDR

REV 1/11/2011

1.  Report Type 2.  Filing is being made on behalf of Independent Committee: Filing Office Use

Only

Use Earlier of Post

Mark or Hand 

Delivered Date

E-Filed on

1/7/16  12:13 pmOriginal Report

NC2014000024 - 

Georgia Coalition for Job Creation, Inc.

3.  Identifying and Contact Information

(1)  Georgia Coalition for Job Creation, Inc.

         Full Name of Independent Committee

(3)  165 Courtland Street, Suite A-242   Atlanta, Ga  30303

          Mailing Address

(4)  (000) 000-0000

          Contact Phone Number (We will understand the release of this information as permission to call your office if necessary.)

(5)  Chairperson:  Shawn Still     Treasurer:  Robert F. Hatcher, Jr.

          Name of Chairperson and / or Treasurer of Committee

(2)  01/06/2016

          Today's Date

4.  Period for which you are Reporting

June 30, 2015 Supplemental

Dec.  31, 2015 Final Report / Supplemental

Two Weeks prior to Election

One Month prior to the Election (File on the first day of that month)

Two Months prior to the Election (File on the first day of that month)

Independent Committee Filing Period

X

Election Date:  December 01, 2015

The electronic filing of this document constitutes an affirmation that the statement is true, complete, and 

correct.  As per modifications of the Ethics in Government Act, filing a separate notarized affidavit is no 

longer required.  See O.C.G.A. §§ 21-5-34.1(e) and 21-5-50(e).
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CFC FORM CCDR

REV 1/11/2011 FILER ID:  NC2014000024

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report

Summary Report

CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED

Cash AmountIn-Kind

Estimated Value

$263,266.63 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$263,266.63 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Total contributions previously reported.

Total amount of all itemized contributions received in this reporting period which are 

listed on the "Itemized Contributions" page.

All loans received this reporting period.

Interest earned on campaign account this reporting period.

Total amount of all separate contributions of $100.00 or less received in this reporting 

period and not listed on the "Itemized Contributions" page. 

"Common Source" contributions must be aggregated on the "Itemized Contributions" 

Total contributions reported this reporting period.

(Line 3 + 3a + 3b +3c + 3d + 4)

Total contributions to date.

(Line 2 + 5)

EXPENDITURES MADE

2

3

3a

3b

4

5

6

1 I Have:

     No contributions to report.

3c

3d

Total amount of investments sold this reporting period.

Total amount of cash dividends and interest paid out this reporting period.
$0.00 

$0.00 

7

Total expenditures made and reported prior to this reporting period.

Total amount of all itemized expenditures made in this reporting period which are listed 

on the "Itemized Expenditures" page.

Total amount of all separate expenditures of $100.00 or less that were made

in this reporting period and not listed on the "Itemized Expenditures" page.

Total expenditures reported this reporting period.

(Line 9 + 10)

Total expenditures to date.

(Line 8 + 11)

Amount of investments at the beginning of this reporting period.

$21,028.52 

$0.00 

$9,567.94 

$9,567.94 

$30,596.46 

8

9

10

11

12

13

Cash AmountI Have:

     The following expenditures to report:

In-Kind

Estimated Value

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

14 Total amount of investments at the close of this reporting period.

Net Balance On Hand.

(Line 6 - 12 + 14)

15

$0.00 

$0.00 

$232,670.17 

INVESTMENTS
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Outstanding Indebtedness

CFC FORM CCDR

REV 1/11/2011

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report

Outstanding indebtedness at the beginning of this reporting period.

Loans received this reporting period.

Deferred payments of expenses this reporting period.

Payments made on loans this reporting period.

Credits received on loans/deferred payments this reporting period.

Payments this period on previously deferred expenses.

Total indebtedness at the close of this reporting period.

(line 1 + 2 + 3 - 4 - 5 - 6)

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AmountRun-Off Special 2015 Indebtedness

1

3

2

6

5

4

7

CFC FORM CCDR

REV 1/11/2011

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report
Loan Reporting

Person(s) responsible for

  repayment of loan

Mailing Address

Date of Loan

Amount of Loan

Election Cycle

Name of Lender

Mailing Address

Occupation &

Place of Employment

Fiduciary Relationship

I have no loans to report this reporting period.
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List Name and Mailing Address of 

Recipient

Expenditure Date

Expenditure Type

Occupation &

Employer

Expenditure Purpose

Name(s) of Candidate

Amount Paid

CFC FORM CCDR-Independent

REV 1/11/2011
FILER ID:  NC2014000024

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report
Itemized Expenditures

Must list expenditures made to a single recipient for which the aggregate total is more than $100.00

$7,500.00 12/07/2015

Expenditure

Twin Oaks Connect

3625 Cumberland Boulevard

Suite 950

Atlanta, GA  30339

Nov-Dec Consulting 

Services

Not Candidate Related

$2,067.94 11/30/2015

Expenditure

Howard, Moore & McDuffie, P.C.

577 Mulberry Street

Suite 1610

Macon, GA  31208

Accounting Services

Not Candidate Related

FILER ID:  NC2014000024

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report

Summary of Itemized Expenditures Made

Paid Expenditures Total for this period: $9,567.94

CFC FORM CCDR

REV 1/11/2011

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report
Investment Statements

Institution/Person

Holding Account

There are No Investments this reporting periodInvestment Name

Address

Address

City, State, Zip

Account Number

There are No Investments this reporting period

Interest Paid Out

Cash Dividends

Value at end of reporting period

Value at beginning of reporting period

Investment Transactions
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