CFC FORM CCDR
REV 1/11/2011
FILER ID: NC2014000024

State of Georgia Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report				
1. Report Type Original Report	2. Filing is being made on behalf of Independent Commi  NC2014000024 - Georgia Coalition for Job Creation, Inc.		Filing Office Use Only E-Filed on 1/7/16 12:13 pm  Use Earlier of Post Mark or Hand	
Mailing Address  (4) (000) 000-0000  Contact Phone Number  (5) Chairperson: Shawn	or Job Creation, Inc. ent Committee et, Suite A-242 Atlanta, Ga 30303  r (We will understand the release of this information as permission to call you	(2) <u>01/06/20</u> Today's I		
Election Date: Dece	t Committee Filing Period  ember 01, 2015  prior to the Election (File on the first day of that month)  rior to the Election (File on the first day of that month)	June 30, 2015 Supplemental  X Dec. 31, 2015 Final Report	Supplemental	
correct. As per m	ng of this document constitutes an affirmation that the state nodifications of the Ethics in Government Act, filing a separat See O.C.G.A. §§ 21-5-34.1(e) and 21-5-50(e).			

CFC FORM CCDR
REV 1/11/2011

FILER ID: NC2014000024

# State of Georgia Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report Summary Report

	CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED		
1	I Have: No contributions to report.	In-Kind Estimated Value	Cash Amount
2	Total contributions previously reported.	\$0.00	\$263,266.63
3	Total amount of all itemized contributions received in this reporting period which are listed on the "Itemized Contributions" page.	\$0.00	\$0.00
3a	All loans received this reporting period.		\$0.00
3b	Interest earned on campaign account this reporting period.		\$0.00
3c	Total amount of investments sold this reporting period.		\$0.00
3d	Total amount of cash dividends and interest paid out this reporting period.		\$0.00
4	Total amount of all separate contributions of \$100.00 or less received in this reporting period and not listed on the "Itemized Contributions" page.  "Common Source" contributions must be aggregated on the "Itemized Contributions"	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	Total contributions reported this reporting period. (Line $3 + 3a + 3b + 3c + 3d + 4$ )	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	Total contributions to date. (Line 2 + 5)	\$0.00	\$263,266.63
	EXPENDITURES MADE		
7	I Have: The following expenditures to report:	<u>In-Kind</u> <u>Estimated Value</u>	Cash Amount
8	Total expenditures made and reported prior to this reporting period.	\$0.00	\$21,028.52
9	Total amount of all itemized expenditures made in this reporting period which are listed on the "Itemized Expenditures" page.	\$0.00	\$9,567.94
10	Total amount of all separate expenditures of \$100.00 or less that were made in this reporting period and not listed on the "Itemized Expenditures" page.	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	Total expenditures reported this reporting period. (Line 9 + 10)	\$0.00	\$9,567.94
12	Total expenditures to date. (Line 8 + 11)	\$0.00	\$30,596.46
	INVESTMENTS	'	
13	Amount of investments at the beginning of this reporting period.		\$0.00
14	Total amount of investments at the close of this reporting period.		\$0.00
15	Net Balance On Hand. (Line 6 - 12 + 14)		\$232,670.17

# State of Georgia Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report Outstanding Indebtedness

Run-Off Special 2015 Indebtedness		
1	Outstanding indebtedness at the beginning of this reporting period.	\$0.00
2	Loans received this reporting period.	\$0.00
3	Deferred payments of expenses this reporting period.	\$0.00
4	Payments made on loans this reporting period.	\$0.00
5	Credits received on loans/deferred payments this reporting period.	\$0.00
6	Payments this period on previously deferred expenses.	\$0.00
7	Total indebtedness at the close of this reporting period. (line 1 + 2 + 3 - 4 - 5 - 6)	\$0.00

CFC FORM CCDR REV 1/11/2011

	Campaign Co	State of Georgia ntribution Disclosure Re oan Reporting	port
Name of Lender Mailing Address	Date of Loan Amount of Loan Election Cycle	Person(s) responsible for repayment of loan Mailing Address	Occupation & Place of Employment Fiduciary Relationship
	I have no loans t	o report this reporting po	eriod.

CFC FORM CCDR-Independent FILER ID: NC2014000024

#### State of Georgia

### Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report Itemized Expenditures

Must list expenditures made to a single recipient for which the aggregate total is more than \$100.00

List Name and Mailing Address of Recipient	Expenditure Date Expenditure Type	Occupation & Employer	Expenditure Purpose Name(s) of Candidate	Amount Paid
Twin Oaks Connect 3625 Cumberland Boulevard Suite 950	12/07/2015 Expenditure		Nov-Dec Consulting Services	\$7,500.00
Atlanta, GA 30339			Not Candidate Related	
Howard, Moore & McDuffie, P.C. 577 Mulberry Street	11/30/2015 Expenditure		Accounting Services	\$2,067.94
Suite 1610 Macon, GA 31208			Not Candidate Related	

FILER ID: NC2014000024

### State of Georgia

## **Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report Summary of Itemized Expenditures Made**

Paid Expenditures Total for this period:

\$9,567.94

CFC FORM CCDR REV 1/11/2011

#### State of Georgia **Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report Investment Statements** Investment Name There are No Investments this reporting period Institution/Person Account Number Holding Account Address There are No Investments this reporting period Value at beginning of reporting period Address Value at end of reporting period City, State, Zip Cash Dividends Interest Paid Out **Investment Transactions**